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File Number

0000224724

0000224727

0000224722

0000224721

0000220356

0000220357

REPORT NO. PN-2-231114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/14/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service  Call Sign
Transfer of FX W247DK

Control

From: Robert Bittner, Deceased

Transfer of FX W286DR

Control

From: Robert Bittner, Deceased

Transfer of AM WJTO

Control

From: Robert Bittner, Deceased
Transfer of AM WLVP
Control

From: Robert Bittner, Deceased
Assignment FM KMKX
of

Authorization

From: RADIO MILLENNIUMLL C

Assignment FX K243BS
of

Authorization

From: RADIO MILLENNIUMLLC

Facility ID

202492

202494

33287

24994

65699

149104

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State
97.3 LEWISTON,
ME

To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative

105.1 GORHAM, ME

To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative

Main 730.0 BATH, ME

To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative

Main 870.0 GORHAM, ME

To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative

Main 93.5 WILLITS, CA

To: Broadcasting Corporation of Mendocino County

FORT BRAGG
, CA

96.5

To: Broadcasting Corporation of Mendocino County

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

BLUE JEY
BROADCASTING CO.

BLUE JEY
BROADCASTING CO.

BLUE JEY
BROADCASTING CO.

BLUE JEY

BROADCASTING CO.

RADIO MILLENNIUM
LLC

RADIO MILLENNIUM
LLC

Status Date

11/09/2023

11/09/2023

11/09/2023

11/09/2023

11/09/2023

11/09/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-231114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/14/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000167858 New NCE FM NEW 768192 Main 90.9 Gallup, NM Good News 11/09/2023 Pending
FM CP Broadcasting Network,
Amendment Inc.
From: To:

Comment #1 Dismissed 10/5/2023 via Public Notice for the following reason: Section 73.509 violation — 17.2 sqg. km. overlap caused to co-channel Class A
Station KSHI(FM), Zuni, NM (Facility ID No. 74600). SEE DA 21-1516 for general information about this dismissal and for information about filing curative
amendments.

Comment #2 The Petition for Reconsideration filed 11/8/2023 is granted and the application is reinstated 11/9/2023 — no letter sent.

0000224277 Minor FB KPPV- 190350 Main 106.9 PRESCOTT PRESCOTT VALLEY 11/09/2023 Granted
Modification FM2 VALLEY, AZ BROADCASTING
CO., INC.
From: To:
0000224719 Transfer of FX W268CP 142210 101.5 WEST BOB BITTNER 11/09/2023 Granted
Control YARMOUTH, BROADCASTING,
MA INC.
From: Robert Bittner, Deceased To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative
BP- Minor AM WACM 18717 Main 1270.0 SPRINGFIELD RED WOLF 11/09/2023 Granted
20230517AAH Modification , MA BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
From: To:
0000224725 Transfer of FX W267CE 145374 101.3 CAMBRIDGE, BLUE JEY 11/09/2023 Granted
Control MA BROADCASTING CO.
From: Robert Bittner, Deceased To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative
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File Number

BP-
20230411AAG

0000224723

0000224717

0000224718

0000224726

REPORT NO. PN-2-231114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/14/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor AM
Modification

From:

Transfer of FX
Control

Service

Call Sign

WPPA

wW287DD

From: Robert Bittner, Deceased

Transfer of AM
Control

wWJiB

From: Robert Bittner, Deceased

Transfer of AM
Control

WBAS

From: Robert Bittner, Deceased

Transfer of AM
Control

WLAM

From: Robert Bittner, Deceased

Facility ID

53134

201072

6146

6251

64434

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State
Main 1360.0 POTTSVILLE,
PA
To:
105.3 BATH, ME

To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative

Main 740.0 CAMBRIDGE,

MA

To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative

WEST
YARMOUTH,
MA

Main 1240.0

To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative

Main 1470.0 LEWISTON,

ME

To: Raisa Bittner, Personal Representative

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
POTTSVILLE 11/09/2023  Granted
BROADCASTING

COMPANY, INC.

BLUE JEY 11/09/2023  Granted
BROADCASTING CO.

BOB BITTNER 11/09/2023  Granted
BROADCASTING,

INC.

BOB BITTNER 11/09/2023  Granted
BROADCASTING,

INC.

BLUE JEY 11/09/2023  Granted

BROADCASTING CO.
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